
2026 McMurry University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-4-1   Conf: 0-3   Home: 2-3   Away: 2-1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (44), Opp (46)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Steele (2), King (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-26), Steele (8-10),
Gebhart (4-5), Garza (2-2), King (2-3), Muhammad (2-3), Sanders (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Steele, Sophia .650 8-6 20 2 13 3 0 1 7 19 .950 1 1 0 2 .682 0 0 0-0 17 4 2 .913
24 Faubion, Morgan .391 8-7 23 5 9 2 0 0 7 11 .478 1 0 1 0 .400 1 0 7-8 10 17 7 .794
16 Staehely, Reaghan .368 7-7 19 5 7 1 0 0 1 8 .421 1 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 61 3 1 .985
17 Rodriguez, Kaelyn .368 8-8 19 2 7 0 0 0 3 7 .368 0 0 1 0 .350 1 0 1-1 10 22 4 .889
12 Kulbeth, Angelina .333 8-6 18 6 6 0 0 1 3 9 .500 2 0 2 0 .400 0 2 4-4 6 9 1 .938
1 McCurdy, Taylor .261 9-8 23 8 6 2 0 0 2 8 .348 2 0 9 0 .320 0 1 8-8 11 1 0 1.000
26 Herrera, Elaina .182 9-9 22 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .227 1 1 4 0 .250 0 1 0-0 5 6 2 .846
28 Sanders, Rexie 1.000 6-4 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 4.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 5 1 .833
5 Cardenas, Marissa .563 6-4 16 3 9 1 0 1 5 13 .813 0 0 3 0 .563 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 King, Alexis .556 3-3 9 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 .667 0 0 1 0 .556 0 0 0-0 9 3 0 1.000
4 Yaws, Elizabeth .500 7-3 8 7 4 1 0 1 2 8 1.000 1 0 2 0 .556 0 0 2-2 4 2 1 .857
22 Gonzalez, Samantha .429 2-2 7 2 3 0 0 0 4 3 .429 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
6 Nehring, Brooklyn .333 7-4 9 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .333 0 0 1 0 .300 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
23 Martinez, Alexis .333 4-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 1 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 0 0 1 .000
30 Muhammad, Nyema .300 6-3 10 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .400 0 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 13 5 0 1.000
9 Hernandez, Alyssa .300 6-5 10 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 0 0 2 0 .300 0 1 1-1 4 1 0 1.000
2 Owen, Kami .167 7-5 12 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 0 2 .667
19 Ricarte, Gianna .000 3-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
27 Rodmaker, Shaylee .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Ramirez, Kiera .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .361 9-9 238 56 86 14 0 5 46 115 .483 12 3 37 2 .395 3 6 23-24 162 89 23 .916
Opponents .306 9-9 232 43 71 16 3 5 36 108 .466 15 1 25 3 .349 1 2 10-13 159 61 16 .932

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Sanders, Rexie 2.90 2-2 5 4 1 0-0 0 19.1 20 12 8 5 8 4 1 1 .250 1 1 0 0 1
30 Muhammad, Nyema 4.50 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 8 6 3 4 5 1 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
20 Garza, Sophia 5.25 1-0 3 2 1 1-0 0 8.0 12 6 6 4 6 2 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
29 Gebhart, Emmalee 5.56 0-1 3 2 1 0-0 0 11.1 17 12 9 2 2 3 0 2 .340 0 0 0 0 1
7 Reyes, Thalia 5.83 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 5 5 1 5 2 1 1 .385 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.41 4-4 18 9 3 1 0 54.0 71 43 34 15 25 16 3 5 .306 2 1 0 1 2
Opponents 5.94 4-4 16 9 4 2 0 53.0 86 56 45 12 37 14 0 5 .361 2 3 0 3 6



2026 McMurry University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Muhammad, Nyema 18 13 5 0 1.000 2 2 1 .667 0 0
1 McCurdy, Taylor 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 King, Alexis 12 9 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
22 Gonzalez, Samantha 6 2 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hernandez, Alyssa 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Gebhart, Emmalee 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
6 Nehring, Brooklyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ramirez, Kiera 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Garza, Sophia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Reyes, Thalia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Staehely, Reaghan 65 61 3 1 .985 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kulbeth, Angelina 16 6 9 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Steele, Sophia 23 17 4 2 .913 1 8 2 .800 2 0
17 Rodriguez, Kaelyn 36 10 22 4 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ricarte, Gianna 7 2 4 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Yaws, Elizabeth 7 4 2 1 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Herrera, Elaina 13 5 6 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Sanders, Rexie 6 0 5 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Faubion, Morgan 34 10 17 7 .794 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Owen, Kami 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Martinez, Alexis 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rodmaker, Shaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cardenas, Marissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 274 162 89 23 .916 18 20 6 .769 3 0
Opponents 236 159 61 16 .932 9 46 2 .958 1 0


